

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 22 February 2024 21 February 2027 10585010 0501953

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LICON

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Mannesmann Precision Tubes GmbH

Südring 90, 33647 Bielefeld, Germany

IATF USI: TX2LKR

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 – 0934148-005 Corporate Scheme Identifier: KLN0934148

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacture of seamless and welded precision steel tubes.

front,

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 0934148-005 10585010 0501953

LRQA

LROA

....

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

Certificate Schedule

Location

Remote Support Location

Mannesmann Precision Tubes GmbH

Kissinger Weg 55, 59067 Hamm, Germany

IATF USI: 345MSM

IATF 16949:2016

Activities

Policy Making, Strategic Planning, Purchasing, Human Resources, Information Technologies, Quality System Management, Internal Audit Management

Remote Support Location

Mannesmann Precision Tubes GmbH

Wiesenstr. 36, 45473 Mülheim a. d. Ruhr, Germany

IATF USI: 6ELGTS

IATF 16949:2016

Marketing, Sales, Engineering, Product Design

Remote Support Location

Mannesmann Precision Tubes France SAS

Z.I. de la Saunière F, 89600 Saint Florentin, France

IATF USI: 3S94S6

IATF 16949:2016

Sales, Engineering

Remote Support Location

Mannesmann Precision Tubes France SAS

ZI Vitry-Marolles BP 77, 51303 Vitry-Le-François Cedex, France

IATF USI: LSASKN

IATF 16949:2016 Product Design

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom